

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2368/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 29/11/2005 in CRLRP No. 1338/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MOTILAL TULJANSA KALBURQI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANPATI SUBRAY HEGDE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the complainant Ganpati Subray Hegde whose affidavit has been filed which is at page 46 of the paper book. Counsel for the petitioner submits that since the entire amount has been paid, this Court may consider the question of sentence.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

